

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement												Total Quantity for the Year	Price Catalogue # (as of July 2022)	Total Amount for the Year										
		Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AVERAGE	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AVERAGE	July	Aug				Sept	Q3	Q3 AVERAGE	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Q4 AVERAGE		
PART I. AVAILABLE AT PS-DBM (MAIN WAREHOUSE AND DEPOTS)																										
ALCOHOL OR ACETONE BASED ANTISEPTICS																										
1	12191601-AL-604	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 500 mL	bottle	7	43	34	84	4,019.40	7	12	10	29	1,387.65	7	15	7	29	1,387.65	12	7	7	26	1,244.10	168	47.85	8,038.80
2	12191601-AL-603	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 1 Gallon	gallon	6	22	1	29	9,385.95	5	3	1	9	2,594.95	1	1	3	5	1,652.75	1	1	1	3	991.65	46	330.55	15,205.30
ARTS AND CRAFTS EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES																										
3	60121413-CP-P01	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, A4	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	32.91	0.00
4	60121413-CP-P02	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, legal	piece	0	0	6	6	218.16	0	0	6	6	218.16	0	2	2	72.72	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	14	36.36	509.04
5	60121534-ER-P01	ERASER, plastic/rubber	piece	0	4	0	4	17.88	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	4.47	17.88
6	60121524-SF-P02	SIGN PEN, Black, liquid or gel	piece	96	628	94	818	18,159.60	131	14	14	159	3,529.80	30	73	11	114	2,530.80	30	6	8	44	976.80	1135	22.20	25,197.00
7	60121524-SF-P03	SIGN PEN, Blue, liquid or gel	piece	79	627	75	781	17,338.20	100	12	14	126	2,797.20	30	67	11	108	2,997.60	30	6	7	43	954.60	1058	22.20	23,487.60
8	60121524-SF-P03	SIGN PEN, Red, liquid or gel	piece	46	606	88	790	16,428.00	100	6	8	114	2,530.80	24	41	5	70	1,554.00	24	0	1	25	555.00	949	22.20	21,067.80
9	60121124-WR-P01	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 50 sheets per pack	pack	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	161.20	0.00
AUDIO AND VISUAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES																										
10	45121517-DO-C02	DOCUMENT CAMERA, 8 MP	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	23,621.60	0.00
11	45111609-MH-P01	MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 4000 ANSI Lumens (min.)	unit	0	0	5	5	82,840.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	16,588.00	82,840.00
BATTERIES AND CELLS AND ACCESSORIES																										
12	38111702-BF-A01	BATTERY, dry cell, size AA, Two (2) pieces per blister pack	pack	7	6	29	42	860.58	24	4	4	32	655.68	4	4	4	12	245.88	4	4	4	12	245.88	98	20.49	2,008.02
13	38111702-BF-A01	BATTERY, dry cell, size AAA, Two (2) pieces per blister pack	pack	10	7	24	41	751.24	24	4	4	32	586.88	4	5	4	13	238.42	4	4	4	12	230.08	98	18.34	1,797.22
14	38111702-BF-A03	BATTERY, dry cell, size D, Two (2) pieces per blister pack	pack	0	2	0	2	192.40	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	96.20	192.40
CLEANING EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES																										
15	47131812-AF-P01	AIR FRESHENER, Aerosol type, 150g	can	7	15	10	32	2,612.48	3	4	6	13	1,061.32	2	3	4	9	734.76	2	2	2	6	489.84	60	81.04	4,898.40
16	47131604-BR-T01	BROOM, Soft (Walls Ting) type	piece	2	0	5	7	953.68	1	0	0	1	136.24	1	0	0	1	136.24	1	0	0	1	136.24	10	136.24	1,362.40
17	47131604-BR-T01	BROOM, Stick (Walls Ting) type	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	22.78	0.00
18	47131829-TB-C01	CLEANER, Toilet Bowl and Urinal, 900mL - 1000mL	bottle	3	0	0	3	124.80	1	2	0	3	124.80	1	0	2	3	124.80	1	0	0	1	41.60	10	41.60	416.00
19	47131805-CL-P01	CLEANER, Scouring Powder, 350g	can	1	0	0	1	23.92	1	0	0	1	23.92	1	0	0	1	23.92	1	0	0	1	23.92	4	23.92	95.68
20	47131811-DE-P02	DETERGENT BAR, 140g as packed	piece	2	0	0	2	16.60	0	2	0	2	16.60	0	2	2	16.60	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	8.30	49.80
21	47131811-DE-P03	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	pouch	5	0	0	5	270.40	3	2	0	5	270.40	3	0	2	5	270.40	3	0	0	3	162.24	18	54.08	972.44
22	47131803-OS-A01	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, Aerosol type, 400g	can	2	5	28	35	4,896.15	1	2	1	4	559.56	1	2	6	839.34	2	1	1	4	559.56	49	179.89	6,854.61	
23	47131601-OU-P01	DUST PAN, rigid non-breakable plastic	piece	3	1	0	4	110.56	1	0	1	4	27.64	1	1	0	2	55.28	1	0	0	1	27.64	8	27.64	221.12
24	47131802-FW-P02	FLOOR WAX, paste type, red, 2kg	can	1	2	1	4	1,239.04	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	1	309.76	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	309.76	1,548.80	
25	47131830-FC-A01	FURNITURE CLEANER, Aerosol type, 300mL	can	2	0	10	12	1,441.44	1	1	5	7	840.84	1	0	1	2	240.24	1	0	0	1	120.12	22	120.12	2,642.64
26	73100162-HS-L01	LIQUID HAND SOAP, 500mL	bottle	4	3	3	10	429.50	3	4	3	10	429.50	3	3	3	9	386.55	3	3	3	9	386.55	39	42.95	1,675.05
27	47121804-MP-B01	MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic, 30 liters capacity	unit	2	0	3	5	11,440.00	1	0	0	1	2,388.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	2,388.00	13,728.00
28	47131613-MP-H02	MOPHANDLE, heavy duty	piece	0	0	3	3	374.40	1	0	0	1	124.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	124.80	499.20
29	47131619-MP-R01	MOPHEAD, made of rayon	piece	0	0	3	3	367.53	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	122.51	367.53
30	47131501-RG-C01	RAGS, all cotton, 1 lb per bundle	bundle	4	5	2	11	584.54	1	0	0	1	53.14	2	3	2	7	371.98	0	0	0	0	0.00	19	53.14	1,009.66
31	47131602-SC-M01	SCOURING PAD, 5 pieces per pack	pack	2	0	0	2	115.86	2	0	0	2	115.86	2	0	0	2	115.86	2	0	0	2	115.86	8	57.93	464.44
32	47121701-TB-P04	TRASHBAG, black, 37" x 40", XL, 10 pieces per roll or pack	pack	1	1	31	32	4,753.32	1	2	1	4	576.16	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	37	144.04	5,339.48
33	47121702-WB-P01	WASTEBASKET, rigid plastic	piece	2	0	10	12	382.92	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	31.91	382.92
COLOR COMPOUNDS AND DISPERSIONS																										
34	12171703-SF-P01	INK, for stamp pad, 50mL	bottle	1	2	0	3	86.73	0	2	1	3	86.73	0	2	0	2	57.82	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	28.91	231.28
CONSUMER ELECTRONICS																										
35	52161335-DA-A01	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	7,339.16	0.00
FACE MASK																										
36	42131713-SH-M06	FACE MASK, 3 ply, fifty (50) pieces per box	box	1	6	1	8	620.00	1	1	1	3	232.50	1	1	1	3	232.50	1	1	1	3	232.50	17	77.50	1,317.50
FILMS																										
37	13111203-AC-A01	ACETATE, 50 meters	roll	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	969.88	0.00
38	13111201-CF-P01	CARBON FILM, A4, 100 sheets per box	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	221.00	0.00
39	13111201-CF-P02	CARBON FILM, Legal, 100 sheets per box	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	238.54	0.00
FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT																										
40	46191601-FE-M01	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, dry chemical	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,144.00	0.00
41	46191601-FE-M01	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, pure HFC	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,613.25	0.00
FLAG OR ACCESSORIES																										
42	55121905-PH-P01	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG	piece	0	1	1	2	569.68	1	1	1	3	854.52	1	1	1	3	854.52	1	1	0	2	569.68	10	284.94	2,849.40
FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS																										
43	56101504-CH-B01	MONOBLOCK CHAIR, beige	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	347.41	0.00
44	56101504-CH-W01	MONOBLOCK CHAIR, white	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	344.92	0.00
45	56101519-TM-S01	MONOBLOCK TABLE, white, 4 seater capacity	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,248.00	0.00
46	56101519-TM-S02	MONOBLOCK TABLE, beige, 4 seater capacity	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,248.00	0.00
HEATING AND VENTILATION AND AIR CIRCULATION																										
47	40101604-EF-C01	ELECTRIC FAN, ceiling mount, orbit type	unit	4	0	0	4	4,888.00	4	0	0	4	4,888.00	0	0	4	4,888.00	4	0	0	4	4,888.00</				

96	44122018-FT-001	FILE TAB/INDEX DIVIDER, bristol board, A4	set	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	11.13	0.00	
97	44122018-FT-002	FILE TAB/INDEX DIVIDER, bristol board, legal	set	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	14.23	0.00	
98	44122011-FD-001	FOLDER, Fancy with slide, A4, 50 pieces per bundle	bundle	1	10	0	11	2,974.40	1	0	0	1	2,974.40	1	0	0	1	2,974.40	1	0	0	1	2,974.40	14	276.40	3,785.60	
99	44122011-FD-002	FOLDER, Fancy with slide, legal, 50 pieces per bundle	bundle	1	5	0	6	1,719.12	1	0	0	1	286.52	1	0	0	1	286.52	1	0	0	1	286.52	9	286.52	2,578.68	
100	44122011-FD-001	FOLDER, L-type, A4, 50 pieces per pack	pack	1	2	2	5	937.70	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	187.54	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	187.54	1,125.24	
101	44122011-FD-002	FOLDER, L-type, legal, 50 pieces per pack	pack	1	2	0	3	715.71	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	238.57	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	238.57	954.28	
102	44122027-FD-001	FOLDER, pressboard, 100 pieces per box	box	0	1	0	1	952.64	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	952.64	952.64	
103	44122011-FD-103	FOLDER with tab, A4, 100 pieces per pack	pack	1	2	0	3	867.36	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	289.12	867.36	
104	44122011-FD-104	FOLDER with tab, legal, 100 pieces per pack	pack	1	17	0	18	5,998.68	0	1	0	1	333.26	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	0	1	333.26	20	3,332.60	6,665.20	
105	44122008-IT-701	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent, 5 sets per box	box	0	0	10	10	631.10	0	24	0	24	1,514.64	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	631.10	2,145.74	
106	44115115-HP-802	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, Large	piece	0	10	0	10	416.00	15	0	10	25	1,040.00	0	10	0	10	416.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	45	416.00	1,872.00	
107	44122176-MA-001	MARKER, Fluorescent, 3 colors per set	set	3	13	18	34	1,246.44	3	3	5	11	403.26	3	3	3	9	329.94	3	3	3	9	329.94	63	36.66	2,309.58	
108	44122176-MA-001	MARKER, Permanent, Black	piece	20	43	43	106	791.82	14	0	8	22	164.34	12	17	3	32	239.04	0	0	3	3	22.41	163	7.47	1,217.61	
109	44122176-MA-002	MARKER, Permanent, Blue	piece	15	18	40	73	545.21	14	0	10	24	179.28	12	17	0	29	216.63	0	0	0	0	0.00	126	7.47	941.22	
110	44122176-MA-003	MARKER, Permanent, Red	piece	12	18	10	40	298.80	0	0	2	2	14.94	12	0	0	12	89.64	0	0	0	0	0.00	54	7.47	403.38	
111	44122176-MA-001	MARKER, Whiteboard, Black	piece	22	38	27	87	639.55	26	1	23	50	462.50	12	18	13	43	414.95	12	0	12	24	231.60	204	9.65	1,966.60	
112	44122176-MA-002	MARKER, Whiteboard, Red	piece	16	38	27	81	781.65	26	1	17	44	424.60	12	18	13	43	414.95	12	0	12	24	231.60	152	9.65	1,852.80	
113	44122176-MA-003	MARKER, Whiteboard, Blue	piece	13	38	16	67	646.55	12	1	8	21	202.65	12	0	7	19	183.35	12	0	6	18	173.70	125	9.65	1,206.25	
114	44122104-PC-001	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 33mm	box	6	11	6	23	202.86	6	0	1	7	61.74	6	0	6	6	52.92	6	0	6	6	52.92	42	8.82	370.44	
115	44122104-PC-002	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, jumbo, 50mm	box	1	11	15	27	372.06	1	0	1	2	27.56	1	0	0	1	13.78	1	0	0	1	13.78	31	13.78	427.18	
116	44036001-PT-001	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, table top	unit	0	0	1	1	9,297.60	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	9,297.60	9,297.60	
117	44121706-PE-101	PENCIL, lead/graphite, with eraser, one (1) dozen per box	box	1	1	19	21	436.59	1	0	13	15	311.85	1	1	13	15	311.85	1	1	5	7	145.53	58	20.79	1,205.82	
118	44121619-PS-001	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	piece	2	0	6	8	1,702.96	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	1	212.87	0	0	0	0	0.00	9	212.87	1,915.83		
119	44016020-PJ-001	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty	piece	1	4	14	19	2,865.20	0	0	1	1	150.80	1	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	21	150.80	3,166.80	
120	44122037-RB-010	RING BINDER, plastic, 32 mm, 10 pieces per bundle	bundle	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	10	2,742.30	0	10	0	10	2,742.30	0	10	0	10	2,742.30	30	274.23	8,226.90		
121	44122101-RU-001	RUBBER BAND No. 18, 350g	box	1	0	0	1	135.20	1	0	1	2	270.40	1	0	1	135.20	1	0	0	1	135.20	5	135.20	676.00		
122	44121905-SF-001	STAMP PAD, felt	piece	3	1	10	14	588.88	1	0	1	2	79.84	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	16	39.92	638.72	
123	44121619-SS-001	SCISSORS, symmetrical or asymmetrical	pair	3	6	16	25	834.25	3	0	4	133.48	1	2	0	3	100.11	1	0	1	2	66.74	34	33.37	1,134.58		
124	44121615-ST-001	STAPLER, standard type	piece	8	7	18	33	4,804.80	3	0	2	5	728.00	3	0	1	4	582.40	0	0	0	0	0.00	42	146.60	6,115.20	
125	44121615-ST-001	STAPLER, heavy duty (binder type), desktop	unit	1	3	6	10	8,881.60	0	0	1	1	888.16	1	0	0	1	888.16	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	888.16	105,579.92	
126	44121613-SR-001	STAPLE REMOVER, piler type	piece	5	5	2	12	334.44	0	0	0	1	27.87	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	13	27.87	362.31	
127	44121605-TD-101	TAPE DISPENSER, table top	piece	3	1	4	8	582.40	1	0	0	1	72.80	0	1	0	1	72.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	72.80	728.00	
PAPER MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS																											
128	14111525-CA-001	CARTOLINA, assorted colors, 20 pieces of assorted colors per pack	pack	2	1	0	3	251.16	0	1	0	1	83.72	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	83.72	334.88	
129	14111506-CF-111	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 ply, 280mm x 241mm, 2,000 sheets per box	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	882.55	0.00	
130	14111506-CF-112	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 ply, 280mm x 378mm, 2,000 sheets per box	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,166.98	0.00	
131	14111506-CF-121	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280mm x 378mm, 1,000 sets per box	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2	2	3,057.60	0	0	3	3	4,596.40	5	1,528.80	7,644.00		
132	14111506-CF-121	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280mm x 241mm, 1,000 sets per box	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,026.48	0.00	
133	14111506-CF-131	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 ply, 280mm x 241mm, 500 sets per box	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	790.40	0.00	
134	14111506-CF-132	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 ply, 280mm x 378mm, 500 sets per box	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,508.00	0.00	
135	14111609-LI-C01	LOOSELEAF COVER, 50 sets per bundle	bundle	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	794.96	0.00	
136	14111514-HP-503	NOTE PAD, stick on, 2" x 4", 100 sheets per pad	pad	12	25	8	45	1,667.70	12	0	0	12	444.72	12	6	0	18	667.08	12	6	0	18	667.08	93	37.06	3,446.58	
137	14111514-HP-504	NOTE PAD, stick on, 3" x 4", 100 sheets per pad	pad	56	39	27	122	7,232.16	24	7	4	35	2,074.80	22	14	6	42	2,489.76	17	0	2	19	1,136.32	218	59.28	12,923.04	
138	14111514-HP-503	NOTE PAD, stick on, 3" x 3", 100 sheets per pad	pad	60	19	40	119	6,188.00	28	7	4	39	2,028.00	31	4	8	43	2,236.00	26	2	6	34	1,768.00	235	52.04	12,220.00	
139	14111514-HP-501	NOTEBOOK, stenographer	piece	12	0	0	12	144.18	17	0	0	17	208.68	12	0	12	144.18	17	0	0	17	208.68	58	12.04	698.32		
140	14111507-PP-001	PAPER, MULTICOPY A4, 500 sheets per ream	ream	52	217	197	466	77,192.90	50	22	10	82	13,583.30	15	38	19	72	11,926.80	8	13	8	29	4,803.85	649	165.65	107,506.85	
141	14111507-PP-002	PAPER, MULTICOPY LEGAL, 500 sheets per ream	ream	20	158	28	206	38,971.08	25	13	15	53	10,226.54	9	20	6	35	6,621.30	4	9	7	20	3,783.60	314	189.18	59,402.52	
142	14111507-PP-001	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE A4, 500 sheets per ream	ream	63	178	106	347	47,795.78	54	67	72	193	26,583.82	64	57	99	180	24,793.20	54	41	12	107	14,738.18	827	137.74	113,910.98	
143	14111507-PP-002	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE LEGAL, 500 sheets per ream	ream	14	148	100	243	38,615.13	27	26	30	93	14,776.43	11	26	8	45	7,156.95	23	5	5	33	5,244.03	414	158.74	66,788.74	
144	14111531-PP-001	PAD PAPER, ruled	pad	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	21.53	0.00	
145	14111503-PA-001	PAPER, parchment, 100 sheets per box	box	4	3	0	7	686.35	1	0	1	0	98.05	1	0	1	98.05	0	0	0	0	0.00	9	98.05	882.45		
146	14111531-RE-001	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES	book	12	9	19	40	2,496.00	1	2	3	187.20	12	1	0	13	811.20	1	0	1	0	1	62.40	57	62.40	3,558.80	
147	14111531-RE-002	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES	book	18	18	6	42	4,368.00	5	1	0	6	624.00	13	5	0	18	1,872.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	66	104.00	6,864.00	
148	14111818-TH-002	THERMAL PAPER, 216mm	roll	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	55.64	0.00	
149	14111704-TT-004	TISSUE, INTERFOLDED PAPER TOWEL, 150 pulls per pack	pack	18	117	2	137	4,630.60	17	2	46	65	2,197.00	18	22	0	40	1,352.00	0	0	0	0	0.00				

45121504-05-C01	DSL Camera	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
45121516-VH-C01	HD Video Camera	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
45121506-VC-C01	Video Conference Equipment	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
39121202-LB-001	LED bulb	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
43212104-PP-M01	PRINTER, Inkjet, Monochrome	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
43212104-PP-C01	PRINTER, Inkjet, Color	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
43212105-PP-001	Portable Printer	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
43211509-AT-001	Android Tablet	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
43222610-HS-001	Hub/Switches	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
43222609-NR-001	Network Routers	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
43222640-WA-F01	Wireless Access Point	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
43211711-SF-001	Scanner, Flatbed	unit	0	1	0	1	7,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	7,000.00	7,000.00					
45111801-WP-001	Wireless Printing Device / Laser Pointer	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
81112206-MF-P01	Multi Function PRINTER	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
39121011-UP-001	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
43191501-MP-001	Mobile Phone	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
43211711-SC-001	Scanner, Colored, Double sided, feeder type	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
53121601-GB-001	SO BAG, for disaster relief, rescue operations	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
60104701-SP-001	Solar Panel	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
46161604-LV-L01	Life Vest / Life Jacket <i>(Use vest / life jacket / emergency, noninflatable, / for disaster relief / rescue operations)</i>	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
26111607-CC-001	Charge Controller and DC Inverter for Solar Panel	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
46181502-BF-W01	Bullet proof vest	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
25172502-WW-001	Wheels, _____ (type of vehicle)	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
40161513-FF-001	Fuel Filters	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
48101710-DW-F01	Drinking Water / Fountain	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
26111729-AB-001	Auto Battery	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00					
	Brother Ink Black D606K	bottle	10	36	18	64	22,400.00	4	3	10	17	5,950.00	4	3	2	9	3,150.00	4	3	2	9	3,150.00	99	350.00	34,650.00		
	Brother Ink Cyan BT5000	bottle	6	22	10	38	13,300.00	4	1	10	15	5,250.00	3	2	1	6	2,100.00	4	2	2	8	2,800.00	67	350.00	23,450.00		
	Brother Ink Yellow BT5000	bottle	6	21	8	35	12,250.00	3	2	9	14	4,900.00	3	2	1	6	2,100.00	3	2	1	6	2,100.00	61	350.00	21,350.00		
	Brother Ink Magenta BT5000	bottle	6	21	9	36	12,600.00	3	2	9	14	4,900.00	3	2	1	6	2,100.00	3	2	1	6	2,100.00	62	350.00	21,700.00		
	Cartridge Ribbon, Printer for LQ130 Epson Printer	cart	0	0	2	2	400.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	2	200.00	400.00			
	Extension Wire	piece	0	1	1	2	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	0	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	3	1000.00	3,000.00		
	Wall clock	piece	0	0	1	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	500.00	500.00		
	Book End	piece	0	0	0	50	50	2,300.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	50	46.00	2,300.00		
	Laminating film (1000 pcs.)	piece	0	0	1	1	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1,500.00	1,500.00		
	Magic Map	piece	0	0	1	1	800.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	800.00	800.00		
	Tape Dispenser	piece	0	0	2	2	200.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	2	100.00	200.00		
	Paper Cutter	piece	0	0	1	1	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
	Vertical File Cabinet	unit	0	0	1	1	5,400.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	5,400.00	5,400.00		
	27 inch Intel i7 i6+512GB Curved screen Aio Intel i7 All In One PC Desktop Vloor gaming large screen PC computer	piece	0	0	1	1	33,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	33,000.00	33,000.00		
	ALL IN ONE DESKTOP Office Computer	unit	0	0	1	1	49,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	49,000.00	49,000.00		
	ALL IN ONE DESKTOP Office Computer	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	49,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	1	49,000.00	49,000.00	
	Book Scanner (heavy duty)	unit	0	0	1	1	55,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	55,000.00	55,000.00		
	Book Shelf (Metal) Double-customized	unit	0	0	4	4	80,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	4	20,000.00	80,000.00		
	Epson EcoTank L6500 All Color Ink Printer - 400x1,200 dpi with Epson Heat-Free Technology, Consistent High Speed Printing, DURABLE ET Ink, Self-free	unit	0	0	1	1	60,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	60,000.00	60,000.00		
	Book Stamp of Ownership customized in different sizes	set	0	0	3	3	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	3	1,000.00	3,000.00		
	Conti Blinds (Window)	piece	0	0	3	3	34,999.98	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	3	11,666.66	34,999.98		
	Corrugated filing box, legal, brown 12 x 10in (width x length x height) with lid	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	0	0	50	6,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	50	130.00	6,500.00		
	Desk File organizer, plastic vertical document holder	piece	0	0	30	30	2,556.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	30	85.20	2,556.00		
	Envelope, clear, Plastic, long	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	0	0	50	500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	50	10.00	500.00		
	Band paper, Multipurpose, letter, 500 pages per ream	ream	5	0	0	5	650.00	25	0	0	25	3,250.00	5	0	5	650.00	5	0	5	650.00	5	0	5	650.00	40	130.00	5,200.00
	Folder, brown, long	piece	0	0	100	100	1,000.00	0	100	0	100	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	100	10.00	2,000.00		
	Folder, brown, A4	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	100	0	0	100	9.00	900.00		
	Expanded folder, long	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	100	0	0	100	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	100	20.00	2,000.00		
	Wireless mouse	piece	0	0	2	2	1,020.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	2	510.00	1,020.00		
	Disinfecting liquid, 485ml	bottle	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0	2	300.00	0	3	0	3	450.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	5	150.00	750.00		
	Bathroom deodorant, 100g, lemon scent	piece	0	0	3	3	180.00	0	3	0	3	180.00	0	2	0	2	120.00	2	0	2	120.00	2	0	2	120.00	600.00	
	Trash bin with swing cover, 20L	piece	0	0	1	1	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00															

Cabinet, metal, with doors	unit	0	1	0	1	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	10000.00	10,000.00	
Sticker Paper, Glossy Type A4 (20%)	packs	0	20	0	20	800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	40.00	800.00	
Photo Paper, Glossy, A4	packs	0	30	0	30	2,700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30	90.00	2,700.00	
INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent, 5 sets per box	box	0	2	0	2	126.22	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	63.11	126.22	
TAPE, Double sided 24 mm	roll	0	10	0	10	320.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	32.00	320.00	
TAPE, Double sided 48 mm	roll	0	10	0	10	480.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	48.00	480.00	
TAPE, masking, 48mm	roll	0	2	0	2	123.76	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	61.88	123.76	
TAPE, MASKING, 48mm	roll	0	2	0	2	242.32	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	121.16	242.32	
FOLDER BROWN (LONG)	piece	0	0	100	100	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	100	15.00	1,500.00	
Fastener metal	box	0	0	2	2	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	100.00	200.00	
Photopaper (A4 size), 20 sheets/pack	pack	0	0	5	5	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	100.00	500.00	
Quadrille frame	pcr	0	0	5	5	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	100.00	500.00	
Canon Plasma G2010 Ink Black	bottle	0	0	5	5	2,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	550.00	2,750.00	
Canon Plasma G2010 Ink Cyan	bottle	0	0	10	10	5,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	550.00	5,500.00	
Canon Plasma G2010 Ink Magenta	bottle	0	0	5	5	2,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	550.00	2,750.00	
Canon Plasma G2010 Ink Yellow	bottle	0	0	5	5	2,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	550.00	2,750.00	
SD Card (32 GB)	unit	0	0	1	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1000.00	1,000.00	
wooden cabinet	unit	0	0	1	1	14,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	14500.00	14,500.00	
FEATHER DUSTER	piece	0	0	3	3	120.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	40.00	120.00	
WIRELESS MOUSE	piece	0	0	15	15	10,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	700.00	10,500.00	
Double sided adhesive glue tape	piece	0	0	20	20	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	100.00	2,000.00	
WIRELESS BULLETTOOTH KEYBOARD FOR LAPTOP	piece	0	0	2	2	1,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	900.00	1,800.00	
WIRELESS Expanding 100 per box (red)	box	0	0	5	5	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	3000.00	15,000.00	
DESK NAMEPLATE	piece	0	0	17	17	13,121.96	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	771.88	13,121.96	
REFILL INK CANON BLACK	bottle	0	0	8	8	4,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	500.00	4,000.00	
REFILL INK CANON CYAN	bottle	0	0	4	4	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	500.00	2,000.00	
REFILL INK CANON MAGENTA	bottle	0	0	4	4	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	500.00	2,000.00	
REFILL INK CANON YELLOW	bottle	0	0	4	4	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	500.00	2,000.00	
SCISSORS BIG high quality	piece	0	0	5	5	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	200.00	1,000.00	
PHOTOPAPER (A4 or 8.3 x 11.7") white per pack	piece	0	0	2	2	80.00	3	3	0	6	240.00	0	2	2	80.00	0	5	200.00	15	40.00	600.00				
VELLUM BOARD (legal, 8.5 x 11.7") white per pack	pack	0	0	20	20	900.00	0	0	0	20	900.00	0	10	10	450.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	45.00	2,250.00	
SPECIAL BOARD (A4 size or 8.3 x 11.7") cream per pack	pack	0	0	5	5	375.00	0	0	0	5	375.00	0	5	5	375.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	75.00	1,125.00	
PVC COVER (legal or 8.5x 11.7") Clear, per box	box	0	0	10	10	12,500.00	0	0	0	10	12,500.00	0	10	10	12,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	250.00	6,250.00	
FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB per piece	piece	0	0	5	5	1,094.64	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	167.44	1,094.64	
SHREDDER (ISO 24734, A4 Simplex Black Color) up to 8.0 gpm/4.8 lpm per unit	unit	0	0	1	1	8,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	8600.00	8,600.00	
SHREDDER (Cross Cut, Black 220 mm/4, Ac25 mm, 10 sheets max, 220x60 Hz)	unit	0	0	1	1	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	7500.00	7,500.00	
BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, 50mm binding capacity	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	2	2	19,669.50	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	934.75	19,669.50	
INK, CART, EPSON (L3110) BK	cart	0	10	0	10	2,496.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	249.60	2,496.00	
INK, CART, EPSON (L3110) Y	cart	0	10	0	10	2,496.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	249.60	2,496.00	
INK, CART, EPSON (L3110) M	cart	0	10	0	10	2,496.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	249.60	2,496.00	
INK, CART, EPSON (L3110) C	cart	0	10	0	10	2,496.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	249.60	2,496.00	
PAPER CERTIFICATE	pack	0	50	0	50	2,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	55.00	2,750.00	
PAPER OILO	pack	0	50	0	50	2,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	55.00	2,750.00	
Printer 3 in 1 with Scanner of Long and Short	unit	0	2	0	2	28,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	14000.00	28,000.00	
Coffee Maker	unit	0	1	0	1	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	6000.00	6,000.00	
Refrigerator	unit	0	1	0	1	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	15000.00	15,000.00	
Filing Steel Cabinet, 4 drawers with lock	unit	0	1	0	1	9,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	9000.00	9,000.00	
Steel Shelf Cabinet with Glass Sliding Doors, 4 Layers	unit	0	2	1	3	39,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	13133.33	39,400.00	
Scanner DS-410, Color White	unit	0	1	0	1	25,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	25000.00	25,000.00	
Printer Ink, Black	bottle	2	2	2	6	2,280.00	2	2	2	6	2,280.00	2	2	2	6	2,280.00	2	2	2	6	2,280.00	24	380.00	9,120.00	
Printer Ink, Yellow	bottle	1	1	1	3	1,110.00	1	1	1	3	1,110.00	1	1	1	3	1,110.00	1	1	1	3	1,110.00	12	370.00	4,440.00	
Printer Ink, Cyan	bottle	1	1	1	3	1,110.00	1	1	1	3	1,110.00	1	1	1	3	1,110.00	1	1	1	3	1,110.00	12	370.00	4,440.00	
Printer Ink, Magenta	bottle	1	1	1	3	1,110.00	1	1	1	3	1,110.00	1	1	1	3	1,110.00	1	1	1	3	1,110.00	12	370.00	4,440.00	
Purified Water	roll	100	100	100	300	12,000.00	100	88	0	188	7,520.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	488	40.00	19,520.00	
Tape, double sided	unit	1	1	1	3	90.00	1	1	1	3	90.00	1	1	1	3	90.00	1	1	1	3	90.00	12	30.00	360.00	
Bond Paper, Sub 20 (Short)	ream	0	0	5	5	1,050.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.				